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RwEmar e LIMITED

A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
CIN No U11 202A51993G01003893
Date:
Ref - NRUCPIORTI/Q-1115 Date : 29%Jd 122018
To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.0.-NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No, 9435738719

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRUDKD/RTI/18 dated 07-12-2017 seeking information under RTI Act
2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

QNo1 Do NRL consider habitual late on official duty or irregular attendance by its employee’s as a serious
type of misconduct?

Reply : Itis a misconduct.

QNo2 Provide name of employees of NRL who has been observed late on official duty or irregular
attendance since its inception till date.

QNo3 Relating Q.No.1, provide date wise details of action taken against those employees by NRL
Management since its inception till date.

Reply to QNo.2& 3

As per clause 8(1) j of RTI Act 20015, we are unable provide the information sought by you as it
pertains to personal information..

QNo4 Provide name of employees of NRL who has been granted special permission for attending duty at
any time irrespective of the official timings

Reply : We are unable to reply to your query as it is not clear.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

~

¥ Cadeke
( Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

gRe: U, W), Weige, R werae, s, R9-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

12222A 7, 9w o, ﬂsmmh TATETE) - 781005 (SEH), GYHTY: 0361-2203140/2203147, Haw: 0361-2203146, FFHIFE: www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nri.co.in
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Ref: Date:

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1120 Date : 26 June 2018

To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.0. - NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005. .

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTI/22 dated 11-12-2017 seeking information
under RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.No1 Does NRL Management consider leaving workplace during official duty hours outside
refinery, by its employees as on official type of misconduct?

Q.No 2 If answer to Q. No. (1) is yes, please clearly specify is it a major or minor type of official
misconduct, when employees of NRL leave workplace outside refinery during official duty
hours without proper approval.

Q.No 3 Provide present standard procedure followed by employees of NRL for leaving workplace
outside refinery during official duty hours.

Replyto QNo.1,2&3 :
We are unable to reply to your querigs as they are not clear.

Q.No4 Provide lype of offlcialldiscip.l‘inary action that can be and has been initiated by NRL
Management against its’employees, who neglects normal procedure for leaving workplace
during official duty hours outside refinery from 15t January 2016 till date.

Q.No 5 Provide list of employees of NRL along with dates against whom official disciplinary action
has been initiated by NRL Management for leaving workplace during official duty hours
outside refinery from 1st January 2016 till date.

k_ CW;— Cont..2

e UH. 3R, Siae, foen: e, s, f9-785699
P.0. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 ¢, o U e, Rheeeasll, qaErel - 781005 (3F), GUAT: 0361-2203140/2203147, Ha: 0361-2203146, Faige: www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahall - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203148, Website: www.nil.co.in
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Ref:  Ref: NRUCPIORTIQ-1121 Date - 2a8 Juie2018
To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.O. - NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTI/23 dated 11-12-2017 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.No1 Provide present standard procedure followed by employees of NRL for taking leave from official
duty.

Reply : Leave soughtis applied to Reporting Officer.

Q.No2 Provide type of official disciplinary action that can be initiated by NRL Management against its
employees who ignores normal procedure set for employees for taking leave from official duty.

Reply : We are unable to reply to your query as it is a hypothetical query and you are asking for an
opinion.

Q.No3 Provide list of employees of NRL along with dates, against whom official disciplinary action has
been initiated by NRL management for taking leave without proper approval from 15! January
2016 till date

Reply : As per clause 8(1)j of RTI Act 20015, we are unable provide the information sought by you as it

pertains to personal information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

G
( quls%kia)‘"

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

qive: UH. o). Wreiae, foran treme, swm, f9-785690
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785689

Registered Office:

1227, off vH 912, Prvaeew], AR - 781005 (3FH), GRHTY: 0361-2203140/2203147, Ha: 0361-2203146, JTHFE: wwaw.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbastl, Guwahat - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146. Website: www.nrl.co.in




JE——

|
/ T Read Rt NUMALIGARH
i iy REFINERY
THenery frerRed ffie LIMITED

SRS e 97 Afewm

A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

i CIN No.U11202AS51993G0I003893 Date:

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1126 Date : 29" Jun”, 2018
To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.0. - NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRUDKD/RTI/29 dated 11-12-2017 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.No1 Provide official reason for withdrawal of private security by CISF, NRL in main administrative
building of NRL in refinery site.

Reply : CISF was deployed keeping in view the overall security situation in NRL.

Q.No2 Provide date of withdrawal of private security by CISF, NRL in main administrative building of
NRL in Refinery site.

Reply : 21%t May 2014.

Q.No3 Provide the total number of theft incidences reported from the treasury counter of finance
department of NRL in refinery site.

Reply : One

Q.No 4 Provide the total amount of money lost in each theft case from the treasury counter of finance
department of NRL.

Reply : This matter is being investigated by police. The information is not available in NRL.

L Q,_U:»Q Cont..2

-/

R . AR, Wee, Rran: Manre, s, f-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN- 785699

Registered Office:

11;22A (’.G :2 :ﬂ L ﬁtsm-rm TATETE] - 781005 (31%7), FVAY: 0361-2203140/2203147, Haw: 0361-2203146, dETES: www.nil.co.in
, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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Continuation Sheet
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Ref : NRUCPIO/RTI/Q-1126

Q.No 5

Reply :

Q.No 6

QNo7

Q.No 8

Q.No 9

Q.No 10

Page 2

Provide the name and contact details of the private security staffs present on duty, under whose
official duty timings, theft incidences were reported from the treasury counter of finance
department of NRL.

NRL does not maintain record of deployment of personnel by contractors.

Provide name of employees of NRL under whose official duty timings, theft, incidences occurred
from the treasury counter of finance department of NRL.

Provide the official designation of the employees under whose duty timings theft incident occurred
and their current official designation.

Provide date wise details of official disciplinary actions initiated by NRL management relating theft
incidents from the treasury counter of finance department of NRL.

Provide date of information of internal departmental enquiry committee and date of submission of
internal reports.

Provide me certified copies of both preliminary and final departmental enquiry committee report in
each case of theft incidences in the treasury counter of finance department of NRL.

Reply to Q No. 6 to Q No. 10 :

As per clause 8(1) j of RTI Act 20015, we are unable provide the information sought by you as it
pertains to personal information and also due to the fact that the matter is under investigation by
Police.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

| Coteo
( Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL




Continuation Sheet
Date : 26" June,2018
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1120

Page 2

Replyto QNo 4 &5 :

Disciplinary action can be initiated for an alleged misconduct under CDA rules/ model
standing orders.

As per clause 8(]) j of RTI Act 20015, we are unable provide the information sought by you as
it pertains to personal information. '

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

\c Cotee
( Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

Encl: As above
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Ref: Date:
CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1127 Date : 29" June, 2018

To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.O. - NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTI/31 dated 11-12-2017 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.No1 Provide date and location of various places for organizing parents day in NRL.

Q.No 2 Provide name of the employee who forwarded the idea for organizing the event for the 1% time in
NRL.

Q.No3 Provide certified copy of the committee formed for organizing that event in NRL.

Q.No4 Provide the total amount of money spent by NRL for organizing that event along with various
heads of expenditures.

QNo 5 Provide standard procedure followed for the purchase of gift items for that event.

QNo 6 Provide type of gift items given to the parents during that event.

Q.No 7 Provide name of employees of NRL who were members of the committee for purchasing the gift
items for that event.

Q.No 8 Provide name of employees of NRL who selected and approved the final list of gift items for the
parents for that event.

Q.No9 Provide the total amount of money spent on the purchase of gift items for that event.

Q.No 10 Provide total number of gift items that were purchased for that event.

Q.No 11 Provide cost of a single gift item that were purchased for that event.

Q.No 12 Provide certified copies of the quotation submitted by the various vendors who participated in the
selection procedure for purchasing the gift items for parents of NRL employees for that event.

Q.No 13 Provide certified copies of the bills and money receipts for purchase of gift items relating that

event.
b Cows

Cont..2

give: U, IR, Aiotae, foren: wenae, s, @9-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:
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Ref : NRUCPIORTIQ-1127

Page 2

Q.No 14 Provide name of the vendor from where gift items were finally purchased.

Q.No 15 Provide name, address and contact numbers of parents of NRL employees who received the gift
items.

Q.No 16 Provide received copy along with signatures of the employees or the parents to whom gifts were
given for attending the event.

Q.No 17 Provide total number of gift items left and what was done with the extra gift items.

Reply to QNo. 1t0 17

We are unable to reply to your queries as the event * Parents Day” is not organized by NRL. Such
events are organized by the socio cultural groups formed by the employees of NRL.

Q.No 18 Provide certified copies of the various regional newspaper reports that were communicated to
employees of NRL through the corporate communication department of NRL.

Reply : Enclosed

Q.No 19 Provide certified copies of the e-mail that were communicated to employees of NRL through the
corporate communication department of NRL.

Reply : We do not have record of any such correspondence by corporate communications department.

Q.No 20 Please provide the next date and location for organizing PARENTS DAY for the next time by NRL
management.

Reply : Weare unable to reply to your query as the event * Parents Day" is not organized by NRL. Such
events are organized by the socio cultural groups formed by the employees of NRL.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

N

Y Gant

( Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

Encl: As above
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Ref: Date:
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1129 Date : 26" June2018
To,
Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.O. - NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTI/33 dated 11-12-2017 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

QNo1 Do NRL consider its employee as a management staff, who has been imposed compulsory
retirement penalty by NRL management, till disposal of appeal by the reviewing authority of NRL.

Reply : We are unable to reply to your query as this is a hypothetical question and you are asking for an
opinion.

QNo2 If answer to Q.No. (1) is No, please provide me certified copy of the precise record of the
Conduct, Discipline, Appeal (CDA) manual for management staff of NRL, based on which NRL
management follow to curtail existing benefits from an employee, who has been imposed
compulsory retirement penalty by NRL management, till disposal of appeal by the reviewing
authority of NRL.

Reply : Not Applicable in view of reply to Q No. 1 above

Q.No3 Does an employee of NRL, who *has been imposed compulsory retirement penalty by NRL
management, is supposed to receive critical medical benefits and Kaliyani Club membership, till
disposal of appeal by the reviewing authority of NRL.

Reply : Same as reply to Q No. 1 above.

Cont..2

Y Qoo

e UH. 3. Woae, en: trerare, swm, fAe-785690
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:
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Continuation Sheet
Date : 26" June2018
Ref : NRUCPIO/RTI/Q-1129

Page 2

Q.No 4 Provide list of detailed employee benefits to be curtailed from employees, with certified copies of
the existing documents, which NRL management religiously follows for curtailing benefits from
employees, who has been imposed compulsory retirement penalty by NRL management, till
disposal of appeal by the reviewing authority of NRL.

Q.No 5 Provide list of employees of NRL, who has been imposed compulsory retirement penalty by NRL
management, till disposal of appeal by the reviewing authority of NRL, along with dates of
withdrawal of critical medical benefits and withdrawal of Kaliyani Club membership since its
inception till date.

Q.No 6 Provide certified copies of the official communication.made by the HR department of NRL to the
concerned medical officials of NKNRL and Kaliyani Club officials of NRL, for curtailing the critical
medical benefits and Kaliyani Club membership- of all employees who has been imposed
compulsory retirement penalty by NRL management, til. disposal of appeal by the reviewing
authority of NRL.

Replyto QNo.4,5&6 :

As per clause 8(1) j of RTI Act 20015, we are unable provide the information sought by you as it
pertains to personal information

Q.No7 Provide certified copies of the official communication made by the HR department of NRL, to the
concerned medical officials of VKNRL and Kaliyani Club officials of NRL, for curtailing the critical
medical benefits and Kaliyani Club membership of Shri Dipu Kumar Das, till disposal of appeal by
the reviewing authority of NRL.

QNo8 Provide name and official designation of the employee of NRL, who has made official
communication from NRL management, with the concerned medical officials of VKNRL and
Kaliyani Club officials of NRL, for curtailing the critical medical benefits and Kaliyani Club
membership of Shri Dipu Kumar Das, till disposal of appeal by the reviewing authority of NRL.

ReplytoQNo.7 &8 :

We do not have record of communication from HR department of NRL for “curtailing the critical
medical benefits and Kaliyani Club membership® of Sri Dipu Kumar Das.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

( K\%ﬁaggl)\'uﬁﬂ

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1130 DRwge; 26" Juhe 2018
To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.O. - NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RT! Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTI/34 dated 11-12-2017 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you: .

Q.No1 Provide official reasons for which LOP (Loss of pay) may occur in the salary slip of an employee
of NRL.

Reply : We are unable to reply as your query is not clear.
Q.No 2 Provide LOP records of the undersigned from the date of his joining till date.

Reply : Enclosed.

Q.No 3 Provide LOP records of officers of NRL in refinery site along with date and official reasons from
18t January 2016 till date.

Q.No4 Provide list of employees of NRL against whom official disciplinary action has been initiated by
NRL management, who frequently gets LOP in salary slips due to irregular attendance or habitual
late during official duty hours.

Q.No 5 Provide type of official disciplinary action initiated by NRL management against those employees,
who frequently gets LOP in salary slips due to irregular attendance or habitual late during official
duty hours.

ReplytoQNo.348&5: Tl
As per clause 8(1) j of RTI Act 20015, we are unable provide the information sought by you as it
pertains to personal information -

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

\C go/'w
( Kajal Saikia) —
Dy. General Manager (HRD)

2

NRL
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Ref: CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893 Date:
Ref : NRUCPIO/RTI/Q-1142 Date : 13" July, 2018
To,

Shri Ravinder Paswan

Plot No. 74, Pocket- 7

Sector- 2, Rohini

Gram Sabha Colony, New Delhi
Pin: 110085

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. MOPNG/R/2017/50781/1 dated 22-12-2017 seeking information under RTI
Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you :

Q.No. 1 Kindly share pension scheme for non-executive employees of CPSE PSU which comes under your ministry in
which sudden demise of employees before notional date of retirement in which to avail compassionate ground
policy deceased employees family have to surrender deposits employees gross amount of Provident Fund and
gratuity before their concermed CPSE PSU said scheme pension policy.

Q.No. 2 Kindly Share whether compassionate ground Policy still followed by CPSEs PSUs which comes under your
esteemed ministry as recommended by Parliamentary Standing Committee Personnel Public Grievances Law
& Justice in its 23" Report which was presented to Rajya Sabha and Laid down on the Table of Lok Sabha on
Tt September

Q.No. 3 Kindly share whether any OM Circular issued by your Esteemed Ministry to CPSEs PSU non-executive
employees which comes under your Ministry to withdraw or terminate or amend compassionate ground job

policy.

Reply Q.No.1to 3
NRL does not have a pension scheme for Non Management staff where in case of sudden death of
employees before notional date of retirement in which to avail compassionate ground policy deceased
employees family have to surrender deposits employees gross amount of PF and gratuity.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRA.

 Soled

(Kajal Saikia) —

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

CC: Shri Mrityunjay Jha
Under Secretary to the Gowvt. of India
Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

uRe: UH. SR, S, e temare, s, f-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

1227, 9t T e, frveaed, A - 781005 (376W), GYATH: 0361-2203140/2208147, Haw: 0361-2203146, ATHIFT: www.nr.co.in
122A. G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-22031486, Website: www.nl.co.in
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Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50002

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Amzed Ali

From, Amzed Ali Islampur, Merapani Golaghat Assam Pin: 785705
To, Public information officer Numaligarh Refinery Limited 122A, G.S.
Road, Christianbasti Guwahati - 781005 SUBJECT: Request for
obtaining information under section 6 of the RTI Act, 2005.
Information regarding the answer script or marks DETAILS OF THE
APPLICANT: Name: Amzed Ali Address: Islampur, Merapani
Golaghat Assam Pin: 785705 Phone: 7086900288 Email ID:
amzedali96@gmail.com Hello, 1. Please provide the information as
per Section 2 (f) of the Right to Information Act, 2005. Please provide
the following information, 1) Please provide the answer script or
marks details of engagement of apprenticeship trainee
(instrumentation) diploma of the roll Enroliment 42017046

attached

Date of Action
Action Taken By

17/01/2018 Nodal Officer

Remarks

19/01/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

19/06/2018 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

i

o
/

hitps://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=b018c6GFRbKmy8%2FIKmBP7LIGaAm4JR%2FKIc7D%2FkqOBI4%3D
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AT AT G AfeEN A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: Date:

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1149 Date : 26" June 2018

To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.0.-NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RT! Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTI/48 dated 29-01-2018 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.No1 Please provide me name of the employees of NRL against whom official disciplinary measures
has been initiated by NRL Management for Official charges of misconduct “Drunkenness or
disorderly or indecent behavior in the premises of the company or outside such premises where
such behavior is related to or connected with the employment from 1st Jan 2000 till 30" January
2018.

QNo2 Relating Q. No. (1), please provide me date wise certified information of official disciplinary
measures initiated against those employees by NRL management from 1st Jan 2000 till 30"
January 2018.

Q.No3 Relating Q. No. (1), please provide me date wise certified information about final official penalty
imposed upon those employees by NRL management from 1t Jan 2000 till 30" January 2018.

Reply to Q No. 1-3

As per clause 8(1) j of RTI Act 20015, we are unable provide the information sought by you as it

pertains to personal information .|

‘ Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

 Costea

( Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
. . J

9 . AR, Woiae, foran: memae, sm, B9-785699

P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 ¢, St 0§ 9%, ra;wmm TATETEY - 781005 (SFH), FLATH: 0361-2203140/2203147, B 0361-2203146, FAHIFET: www.nil.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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T @R D IUHH v

erere fawRmat faftuse LIMITED
AT AR O Afewe A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: Date:
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1150 Date : 26% Jun22018
To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.0O. - NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RT| Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTI/49 dated 29-01-2018 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.No1 Please provide me name of the employees of NRL against whom official disciplinary measures
has been initiated by NRL Management for Official charges of misconduct “Every individual must
maintain peace and harmony within the township individual / Collectives must not indulge in such
activity which disturb the neighbor or Township society as a whole or tarished the image of the
employees of NRL or NRL" from 9* Jan 2012 till 30* January 2018.

Q.No2 Relating Q. No. (1), please provide me date wise certified information of official disciplinary
measures initiated against those employees by NRL management from 9" Jan 2012 till 30"
January 2018.

Q.No3 Relating Q. No. (1), please provide me date wise certified information about final official penalty
imposed upon those employees by NRL management from 9% Jan 2012 till 30* January 2018.

Reply to Q No. 1-3 :

As per clause 8(1) j of RTI Act.20015, we are unable provide the information sought by you as it
pertains to personal information e

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

L Coee
( Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)

— And-Rublic-information-Officer—NRLE '
u’riz:'qa. . dorae, fren: Memae, sraw, f-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

1227, ot 79 s, frvaeawh, TEEE) - 781005 (379), GUATH: 0361-2203140/2203147, aw1: 0361-2203146, 3aHIEE: www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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T e e R NUMALIGARH
b Aoy CIN No. U11202451362G 01003893 BARINARS

e Thnge LIMITED
AT AT 9 offeE A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: Date:

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1151 Date : 26" Junz 2018

To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.0. - NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RT! Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRL/DKD/RTI/50 dated 29-01-2018 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.No1 Please provide me name of the employees of NRL against whom official disciplinary measures
has been initiated by NRL Management for Official charges of misconduct “Threatening, abusing
or assaulting and / or obstructing employees in the discharge of their duties or instigating other
employees to act against the company” from 15t Jan 2000 till 30" January 2018.

QNo2 Relating Q. No. (1), please provide me date wise certified information of official disciplinary
measures initiated against those employees by NRL management from 1t Jan 2000 fill 30®
January 2018.

Q.No3 Relating Q. No. (1), please provide me date wise certified information about final official penalty
imposed upon those employees by NRL management from 15t Jan 2000 till 30™ January 2018.

Reply to Q No. 1-3 :

As per clause 8(]) j of RTI Act 20015, we are unable provide the information sought by you as it
pertains to personal information

—

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

e
( Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

e o, AR, Wone, e Menae, s, f9-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785698

Registered Office:

122°¢, ot UH e, frvasasl, TURIE - 781006 (S%F), TITH: 0361-2203140/2203147, HaR1: 0361-2203146, FFHIFT: www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahali- 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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e Red Riftts NUMALIGARH

gl S gy REFINERY
Tare REEmd Ftee LIMITED

ST 5APRA 9 feER A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

Ref: GIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893 Date:
Ref : NRLICPIO/RTI/Q-1152 Date : 28" June, 2018

To,

Shri Dipu Kumar Das

Qtr. No. Bagashree, 28, NRL Township
P.0.—-NR Complex

DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Pin : 785699

Cont. No. 9435738719

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. NRLDKD/RTI/43 dated 29-01-2018 seeking information under RTI Act
2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you: .

QNo1 Did authorities of NRL issued any official statements in local newspapers against any type of
newspaper reports which tried to tamish the image of the employees of NRL or NRL from 1# January
2000 till 30" January 2018.

QNo2 Relating Q.No. (1) please provide me certified copies of all the official statements issued by authorities
of NRL from 1% January 2000 till 30* January 2018.

QNo3 Relating Q. No. (1) please provide me certified copies of the official statements made by authorities of
NRL against local newspaper reports which tried to tamish the name of the employees of NRL to NRL
by starting that 3 of its officers were involved in sexual harassment of women case and 1 such
complaint received against an officer by a female student of Tezpur University during her extemal
training period in NRL in 2017.

Q.No5 Relating Q. No. (3) please provide me certified copies of the newspaper reports

ReplytoQNo1to3 &5:
Your query is not clear. Hence, we are unable to reply.

Q.No4 Relating Q. No. (3) please provide name of employees of NRL against whom complaints of sexual
harassment of women were received by NRL management in the year 2017.

Reply : The information sought by you pertains to proceedings under the Sexual Harassment of Women at
Workplace(Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013, (SHWW) which cannot be disclosed to
you under section 16 of the SHWW Act.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

/
( Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

gRe: U9, AR, Weae, e Memare, s, f9-785609
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122, S 09 98, m TATRTE! - 781005 (3FH), TUATS: 0361-2203140/2203147, Ha4: 0361-2203146, FTEE: www.nil.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in
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FHreiTe Read fafies NUMALIGARH

g R REFINERY %
fewEEma Efcge 4
AT FARRE T AfeEs “MlTED NRL
A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

Ref. CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893 Sl

Ref : NRL/ICPIO/RTI/Q-116% Date : 7™ July, 2018

To,

Shri Manash Pratim Bhardwaj

S/o Shri Pulin Phukan
Dergaon Town, Ward No. 1
P.O. & P.S.- Dergaon
GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Sub : Information under RTIAct, 2005

Dear Sir,

)

This has reference to your application no. Nil dated 26-02-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below reply to the queries raised by you

Q.No.:
() The details information regarding the official position of Smt Smita Puzari (having Gate Pass No. V001354)
(i) Information regarding the Salary of the said Smt. Smita Puzari (having Gate Pass No. 1IV001354)

Reply (i) & (ii) :
Information’s sought regarding are furnished as under:

« We do not have record of salary of contract workers. The same is maintained by the individual
contractor.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
= for & on behalf of NRL

\ Colee

( Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

give: U9, AR, Wioee, foem: niemare, s, - 785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 ' 4 Cﬂ Tq ig ﬁi!ﬂ;iﬂﬁh 7 azlél - 781005 a“‘” qa‘“' - =
‘Gs. L ) ' : 0361-2203146, L Www. i
22A, G.S. Road, Chns“snbasu. Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146. Website: www.nri m in




Fareie Reed fafes NUMALIGARH

- B REFINERY
s faiEmar frficss LIMITED

AT RERA 9 AfSER

A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

Ref: CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893 Date:
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1165 Date : 7t July, 2018
To,

Ms. Sumi Ray

Dlo Sri Nipen Bora

Vill.- Badulipar Laplapi Gaon

Mouza- Rongamati

P.0. Badulipar
GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
. Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. Nil dated 15-02-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below reply to the queries raised by you :

Q.N.1 : Required to furnish salary (Net/Gross etc.) in respect of Sri Sonleswar Roy who is an employee of
River View Gust House in NRL Township (Maintenance dept.)

Reply : Information’s sought regarding are furnished as under:

« We do not have record of salary of contract workers. The same is maintained by the individual
contractor.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Y for & on behalf of NRL

(&S%l)'/

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

9Re: U, AR, S, e memare, s, fE-785699
P.0. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

;.22;5 Sl i faswwmﬁ. TEBIE . 781005 (37%), GTHIY: 0361-2203140/2203147, H5a¥1: 0361-2203146, FIEE: www.nrl.co.in
. G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in




" citTg Rurg Rifes NUMALIGARH

ARG TER B TG REFINERY
ey wEmd Thnge LIMITED
AT R o oA A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: Date:

CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1173 Date : 13" July, 2018
To,

Shri Praveen Kumar S

17 Indra Gandhi Street East
S N Palayam, Coimbatore,
Tamilnadu- 641007

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. MOPNG/R/2018/00065 dated 22-01-2018 seeking information under RT| Act
™ 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you :

Q.No.1 List out the Central government schemes with brief description (including about the scheme, eligibility
criteria, procedure to apply) open to entrepreneurs residing in India.

Q.No.2 List out the central government schemes with brief description (including about the scheme, eligibility
criteria, procedure to apply) open to Non-Resident Indian entrepreneurs who has established
business in India.

Q.No.3 List out the central govemnment schemes with brief description (including about the scheme, eligibility
criteria, procedure to apply) open to citizens of India willing to establish a new business.

Q.No.4 List out the central government schemes with brief description (including about the scheme, eligibility
criteria, procedure to apply) open to Non-Resident Indian willing to establish a new business.

Reply Q. No.1to 4:
Details of all tenders are available in NRL website. Kindly go through: www.nrl.co.in.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NR{

Colego
(Kl salkia)—

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

cc: Shri Mrityunjay Jha
Under Secretary to the Gowt. of India
Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

9 U, AR, Woge, R Mane, sww, f9-785699
P.O. : N.R, Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 ¢, 9 09 38, frvesmet, e - 781005 (3r6H), STHM: 0361-2203140/2203147, 5aw: 0361-2203146, FTATTE: www.nil.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati- 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nr.co.in
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/90001
Applicant Name Rajalin Pradhan
Text of Application Fpr providing information in regards to CSR funds to applicant
directly.
Reply of Application attached
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 26/03/2018 Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/2018/00190
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 26/03/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST 26/03/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
4 REQUEST DISPOSED 05/07/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)

~
2

N

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=7JDGbt6Q5RIOrwTBhR 1gk24dxJY 8iwjCCwwsm7H2dXk%3D 17




eenis Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50014

Applicant Name RINGKHANG BASUMATARY
| want to know the salary pay scale of each and one workers working
Text of Application from low to high level post in various department of Numaligarh
Refinery Limited.
Reply of Application Attached.
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Aetion Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 29/04/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 02/05/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 26/06/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)

@/\

22

hitps://rtionline.gov.i/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=WjXydzMsjqDHugyw8waacc3zxv%2FulSCEkiZUSPb1wJU%3D

N
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Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50015

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

AKSHAY SINGHAL

Sir, As per RTI Act, 2005, please provide certified copies of question
booklet & OMR sheet of the following enrolment nos appeared in the
written examination conducted on 08.04.2018 for the recruitment of
Graduate Engineer Trainees for Numaligarh Refinery Ltd in the
discipline of Electrical against advertisement no. 01/2018, result of
which has been declared on 07.05.2018. 1. Enrolment No.
201810754 2. Enrolment No. 201826024 3. Enrolment No.
201817497 (myself) 4. Enrolment No. 201839828 5. Enrolment No.
201851645 In this regard, the Honble Supreme Court of India made
it very clear in its judgment in The Institute of Chartered Accountants
of India v Shounak H Satya and Ors, AIR 2011 SC 3336, RV
Raveendran and A K Patnaik, JJ, who stated: It is obvious that the
appellant examining body is not liable to give to any citizen any
information relating to question papers, solutions/model answers and
instructions relating to a particular examination before the date of
such examination. But the position will be different once the
examination is held. Disclosure of the question papers, model
answers and instructions in regard to any particular examination
would not harm the competitive position of third party once the
examination is held... therefore Section 8(1)(d) does not bar or
prohibit the disclosure of question papers, model answers (solution to
questions)and instructions if any given to the examiners and
moderators after the examination and after the evaluation of answer
scripts is completed, as at that stage they will not harm the
competitive position of any third party. It is requested to provide me
the above said documents by e-mail ID provided.

attached.
Date of Action
Action Taken By Remarks

08/05/2018 Nodal Officer

11/05/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

02/07/2018 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

&
A\
R

hitps//rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=eVI4SHZ%2F %2B9wk27NdawR7ImZ42SHBM6 Tn%2F JM2V7nM;|%2B8%3D 1”
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Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50016

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3  REQUEST DISPOSED

OF

AKSHAY SINGHAL

Sir, | have participated in written examination held from 10.00 AM to
12.00 Noon at Gauhati University, Arts Building, Jalukbari, Guwahati
on 08.04.2018 for recruitment of Graduate Engineer Trainee
(Electrical). My enrolment no. is 201817497. Kindly provide me
answer key of the said examination, under RTI Act, 2005. The said
information may also be provided at my email ID.

Attached.
Date of Action
Action Taken By Romarks

09/05/2018 Nodal Officer

11/05/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

02/07/2018  Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

¥
@

https:/rtionline.gov.i/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=1%2FfmuTmrtoyEBIcByjhUVtpVLQAILuuV1 XwwB10zc%3D

n




7[10r2048

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50017

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED

OF

Roni Mallick

Recently | appeared for the written test of Numaligarh Refinery
Limited held on 8th April 2018 for the post of GET(chemical)
Advertisement no. 1/2018. On 7th May 2018 the written test results
were declared and | am not satisfied with the marks that |
obtained.Therefore, | would like to have a photocopy of my response
sheet along with the answer key of the respective set number that
was used for the evaluation of my marks. Thanking You

Attached.

Date of Action
Action Taken By Remarks

14/05/2018 Nodal Officer

18/05/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

19/06/2018  Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

o

W&*

hitps://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=0ASCqUwWVTGhlykbW7PEKSypcHUQPGclLzwAH7 IfkSve0%3D
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Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50018

Applicant Name SYED ASFAK ALAM

Sir, kindly furnish copies of my response sheet along with question
booklets and answer keys of the written test for selection of Graduate
Engineer Trainee, NRL (Advertisement No. 1/2018) held on 08-04-

Text of Application

2018, the details of which are as under: 1. Name : Syed Asfak Alam
2. Roll No : 201853643 3. Post applied for : GET Mechanical 4. Date

& time of exam : 8th April, 2018 & 1.30 pm to 3.30 pm 5. Exam
centre : Pragjyotish College, Santipur Main Road, Bharalumukh,
Guwahati-781009 | am attaching my admit card herewith.

Reply of Application Attached.
SN.  Action Taken Date of
Action

1 RTI REQUEST 15/05/2018

RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 18/05/2018
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 19/06/2018
OF

Action

Taken By SIMIEERS

Nodal Officer

Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

I Print I

\3°

@

hitps://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=C8AYVe2%2BLibxFHXsSF GujitB6QqfzRsHGUcp06%2F qRw%3D

n
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TaTeTe Regd fafics NUMALIGARH
RE TR BT S REFINERY
s Frerzsd s OJN No, UF202481993G0I003893 LIMITED
ST AT g afeEm A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: Date:
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1189 Date : 19" June, 2018
To,

Ms. Shikha Bordoloi

Dl/o. - Shri Pankaj Bordoloi
H.No. 4, Purbanchal Path
Mathura Nagar, Dispur
Guwahati (Assam)

Pin- 781022

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Madam,

m This has reference to your application no. nil dated 12-05-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please
find below reply to the queries raised by you:

Q.N.1: |, Sikha Bordoloi bearing Roll No.-201847638 has got 53 marks in GET Civil Engineering exam. But
as per my written exam experience held on 8" April, 2018 | was expecting above 75. Therefore, |
request you kindly to send the photocopy of question booklet along with the OMR sheet so that |
can verify my marks .

Reply: You can verify your marks on your own by visiting our office on specified date and time. You are
therefore requested to meet the below named person on 28.06.2018 at 10.00 am at his office
address to verify your marks.

Shri R. K. Bhattacharyya
Numaligarh Refinery Limited
122A, G.S. Road
Guwahati-781005

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

IC Soalnne

( Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

g U, AN, Woiae, foren: Mamre, s, BE-785699
P.O. : N,R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 7, Sl UF s, fevasas, TaeTel - 781005 (3I%7H), §IHN: 0361-2203140/2203147, eR: 0361-2203146, FaaTac: www.nil.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbastl, Guwahali - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in




Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50019

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

4 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Riajul Hussain

As per the Advertisement No.: 1/2018(Recruitment of Graduate
Engineer Trainee (GET), Management Trainee (Finance) and Officer
(Finance)).l applied the post for GET (Mechanical) and also
appeared the exam held on 08/04/2018, my roll no: 201835404 .But
unfortunately the marks | got is unsatisfactory and not much as |
expected. So want to check my answered OMR sheet and question
paper. | think there is something unfair with my answer.Hope you
give me the photocopy of answer sheet as well as question paper of
particular set.

Attached.

Date of Action

Action Taken By Ramats
23/05/2018 Nodal Officer
24/05/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
24/05/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
19/06/2018 Kajal Saikia-

(CPIO)

&)

7~

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=RWOLMPQntIMpsVdAOhbLKhW7cOIbfXWilpX6iaCSINQ%3D "
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Jreire Regl fafes NUMALIGARH

HIRd FOR T IIEH 3893 REFINERY
T fewrmd Tfte LIMITED
ST A 9% oAf5ES cm m' u“wustgweo,w A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: Date:

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1202 Date :21% June, 2018

To,

Shri Sunil Kumar Balmiki
C-96, Raghubir Nagar
New Delhi

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. MOPNG/R/2018/00291 dated 18-05-2018 seeking information
under RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you':

QN1 : mnammmmmmamﬁmmam

Sare &l
Reply : Numaligarh Refinery does not process any imported crude oil.

Q.szwmawawm%mmaa#ﬂaaa:mwwm
TER HT 9Ied giar & Sia &

Q.N.szwmaaaﬁmqaﬁwgﬁwm%maﬁmﬁmawm
FYAT T ATH Far T AT

o.~.4:mmamm$WWasteﬂW-qmamam-qw
T § SO gl

o.N.s;mmWaste%mmamma}mmmaﬂamm
Fr & ar Judh § Fae &I

Reply Q.N.2to Q.N.5:
Not applicable for NRL.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

(Kaalsakia) —
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

O TH. . Soee, e e, swm, fB-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN- 785699

Registered Office:
122 ¢, S U s, fpvesawl, qamrel - 781005 (3W0T), R 0361-2203140/2203147 HaE: 0361-2203146, TFHEE: www.nri.co.in

122A. G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in




Frers et ffte NUMALIGARH

HINE HYBN & IUBH

s ferce ffss O NG, UH2024S1993G 01003893 *LIMITED

BAY FASRE @ fEER A GOVERNMENT OFINDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: Date:
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1204 Date : 215t June, 2018
To,
Shri Sudhakar Bhanudas Hiwale,
Hiwale Chal,
M & M Compound,

Damunagar, Kandivali (East)
MUMBAI - 400101,

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. Nil dated 30-05-2018 seeking information under RTI Act-2005.

Please find below reply to the queries raised by you :

QN1 : 3§ AT &9 & A3IRAA, CMD, MD, F 9g W SC-ST-OBC & & Fel
o el dana &, suH SeER 39 REs 3R O gant A

Reply : As per the records available with the Company, the position of Chairman is held by Mr. D.
Rajkumar, C&MD, BPCL : Ethnic Origin : Scheduled Caste.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

K Gontpe
( Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL " -
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FareitTe Ree fafics NUMALIGARH 2,
/ IR R 1 S REFINERY Z

qarre fTwEma e LIMITED
TAY e 97 Afe=E A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE NRL
Ref: CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893 Date:

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1206 Date : 7" July, 2018

To,

Shri Sidharth Gupta

75, Malviya Nagar

Roshanpura Chowk

Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh- 452003
Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. Nil dated 15-02-2018 seeking information under RT{ Act 2005. RTI quaries
applicable to NRL. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you :

= QNG : T B YR v sl I FAEE AR TWER W@ 3ES e Rt o
saferat ZaT R 01.01.2000 F 3T R aa frcvan wren el s Ak ReE e A s E
e ad AT & Rt Qo St e U1 T &, 39 e & wafaa it & A o
ﬁmwgmﬂmmmﬁ#ﬁl

Reply: Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL) has not reported any loss since commencement of its commercial
operations from FY 2000-01.

QN1 : wﬁmwmmmmmwmmmmm
v et ZaRT de, S, Tdteh e & Aw PuROT Ud 3 e A e e
wwaraiﬁwm#wmamaimmm#mm*qwmmﬁm
A1 01.01.2000 ¥ 3 =i o Jafty & afsa 9 78 Rt FARE vd 30 @Y F R H
ﬁmwmmwmmmmmﬁqwqﬁwg@mm
wardt i S T wiafery 7 39y HUd|

” Reply: Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL) is not a part of any committee that may have been constituted for the
purpose as raised in the question.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

~

I Couley

( Kajal Saikia )
General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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